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August 2, 2016 

 

To The Honorable Mayor Marchant, 

Members of the City Council, 

and City Manager, 

City of Carrollton 

 

 

The information within comprises the quarterly investment officer’s report for the City of Carrollton, 

Texas for the third quarter ended June 30, 2016.  The undersigned acknowledge that the City’s 

investment portfolios have been and are currently in compliance with the policies and strategies 

contained in the City’s Investment Policy as adopted by Resolution for the City of Carrollton and are 

also in compliance with the requirements of section 2256.023 of the Public Funds Investment Act of 

the State of Texas. 

 

_______________________ 

Robert B. Scott, Chief Financial Officer/Assistant City Manager 

 

 

____________________________________________________ 

Claudia Gallegos, City Treasurer 

 

_____________________ 

Courtney Jackson, Budget & Management Analyst – Treasury 
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In accordance with the American Disabilities Act, the City of Carrollton intends to provide

accessible communications to allow people with disabilities to equally and effectively

participate in programs, services, and activities offered. If any person with a disability needs

this document to be translated into a different format in order for it to be accessible, please

contact the Finance Department at the City of Carrollton at (972) 466-3110.
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June 30, 2016

                   Book Value $221,788,397                    Book Value $215,687,605

                   Market Value $221,913,503                    Market Value $215,756,780

                   Market Value vs Book Value 100.06%                    Market Value vs Book Value 100.03%

1.24                                                        Years 1.41                                                       Years

Gross Yield - Consolidated Portfolio: 0.75% Gross Yield - Consolidated Portfolio: 0.72%

Benchmark Average: 1 & 2 Year T-Note: 0.56% Benchmark Average: 1 & 2 Year T-Note: 0.53%

Investment Earnings - Consolidated: $434,297.30 Investment Earnings - Consolidated: $411,456.45

CITY OF CARROLLTON

Quarterly Investment Report - Executive Summary

March 31, 2016June 30, 2016

Third Quarter Ended

Portfolio Diversification by Issuer - All Portfolios

Weighted Average Maturity - All Portfolios

CONSOLIDATED PORTFOLIO YIELDS & EARNINGS

Book Value - Market Value - All Portfolios

Portfolio Diversification by Investment Type - All Portfolios
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June 30, 2016

ECONOMIC SUMMARY AND INVESTMENT STRATEGY

Third Quarter Ended

The U.S. Economy This Quarter 
 
Economic activity expanded at a modest pace through the third quarter according to the Federal Reserve’s 
“Beige Book.”  With continued employment growth since the last quarter, labor markets have remained 
stable. Activity within the manufacturing industry was slightly volatile but based on consensus, improved 
across most districts with reported strengths within aircraft and automobile manufacturing. Overall, the 
economic outlook was positive, with the strongest performing segments including retail sales, 
manufacturing, and real estate. 
  
Real Gross Domestic Product (GDP) for the first quarter of 2016 was adjusted to 1.1 percent on the Bureau 
of Economic Analysis “third” estimate; down from the 1.4 percent annualized growth of the prior quarter, 
but a little higher than the prior estimate of 0.8 percent growth. The increase in real GDP reflected a rise in 
personal consumption expenditures, residential fixed investments, state and local government spending, 
and exports. The Conference Board Leading Economic Index (LEI) for the U.S. increased 0.3 percent in June 
pointing to a moderate economic growth in the U.S, through the end of 2016. This expansion appears to be 
enough to weather volatility in financial markets and a moderate outlook in labor markets. 
  
Real Disposable Income (DPI) adjusted for taxes and inflation, increased 0.2 percent in May, down from the 
0.5 percent increase from April. Real consumer spending (PCE) adjusted for price changes increased 0.3 
percent in May, following an increase of 0.8 percent from April.  
  
The unemployment rate in June 2016 was 4.90 percent, a slight decrease from 5.0 percent in March 2016. 
Total nonfarm payroll employment rose by 287,000 in June. Employment increased in leisure and 
hospitality, health care and social assistance, and financial activities while decreasing in manufacturing and 
mining. 
  
The housing market has been growing steadily. The National Association of Realtors reported an increase on 
existing home sales of 4.7 percent to an annual rate of 5.53 million in May, a slight decrease from the 
previous quarter’s rate.  The inventory of existing home was 4.7 month, a decrease from March inventory of 
5.9 months. The NAHB Housing Market index that measure homebuilding activity, ended the second 
quarter at a level of 60, marginally higher than the prior quarter. 
  
The yield curve during this quarter flattened as has happened in prior quarter with yields on short-term 
maturities declining less than those in the intermediate to long-term.  Yield changes during the second 
quarter were determine by investor demand of Treasury securities resulting from negative yields in Europe 
and Asia and volatility surrounding the results of the Brexit referendum. The yield on the 10-yer U.S. 
Treasury at the end of June decreased to1.64 percent from 1.89 percent at the end of March 2016. The 3- 
month T- bill yield decreased from 0.30 percent in March 2016 to 0.27 percent in June 2016.  
  
The DFW Economy This Quarter 
 
The Dallas – Fort Worth economy continued to expand in May with an annualized employment growth of 
2.7 percent, twice as fast as the nation’s 1.3 percent rate. The unemployment rate in May was 3.5 in Dallas 
and 3.8 percent in Fort Worth compared to the 4.4 percent in Texas and 4.9 in the U.S. 
  
The DFW housing market continues to grow, with sales increasing in April an annual rate of 11.5 percent in 
Dallas and 16.9 percent in Fort Worth, almost twice higher than the 8.0 percent increase in Texas. Prices 
were up 11.0 percent in Dallas and 7.3 percent in Fort Worth, compared to 7.1 in Texas and 5.7 percent in 
the Nation. 
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the Nation. 
 
The Dallas Business-Cycle index that measures economic growth has increase 6.4 percent year over year, 
while the Fort Worth index increased 3.0 percent. Fort Worth slower growth is a result of its higher 
dependence to the energy and manufacturing sectors. 
  
Economic Outlook 
 
The Federal Open Market Committee (FOMC) met in July 26-27 maintaining the target range for the federal 
funds rate at 0.25 percent to 0.50.  However, the FOMC reported a better assessment of the current 
economy and lowered the near-term risks to the economic outlook. The FOMC reported moderate 
economic activity expansion, a stronger labor market, and strong growth on household spending.  On the 
downside, fixed business investment has been soft, and inflation has continued to run below the 
Committee's 2 percent longer-run objective. 
 
Economists were not expecting a raise of the federal funds rate in July. They saw higher changes of official 
raising rates at the two meetings that conclude with press conferences in September and in December. 
Economists saw a 8 percent probability of an increase in July, 28 percent in September, and 48 percent in 
December. 
 
The Committee will assess future gradual increases of the federal funds rate based on realized and expected 
economic conditions that will consider various domestic and international economic indicators. The Fed's 
next policy meeting is September 20-21. 
 
City of Carrollton’s Portfolio Performance This Quarter 
 
At the end of the third quarter, the three-month T-Bill was yielding 0.27 percent and the 10-year Treasury 
was yielding 1.64 percent, representing a spread of 137 basis points.  This spread decreased 22 basis points 
from last quarter’s 159 basis point spread.  The Consolidated portfolio had an overall yield of 0.75 percent 
gross and 0.70 percent net of investment expenses at the end of the quarter.  These yields reflect an 
increase of .03 percent from the previous quarter.  The yield of Carrollton's Consolidated portfolio was 
performing at 19 basis points higher than the one-year and two years rolling average yield of Treasury 
Notes. 
  
The weighted average maturity (WAM) of all the portfolios at quarter end was 1.24 years, down from 1.41 
years at the end of last quarter. The City’s portfolio currently has a short term duration (refer to graph #3 of 
Executive Summary) with about 41 percent of the portfolio, including a government pool and callable 
coupon agencies bonds, under one year, 32 percent from one year to two years, 21 percent from two years 
to three years and 6 percent from three years to four years. The city’s portfolios is diversified at quarter-end 
being in various types of government coupon agencies at 77.62 percent, discount agencies at 10.17 percent, 
and government pools at 12.21 percent of the total portfolio. All of the current City investments have good 
secondary markets and can be sold at any time should the need arise.  
  
The book value of all combined portfolios at the end of the quarter was $221,788,397 and the market value 
was $221,913,503. The difference represents an unrealized gained of $125,106 (100.06% of book value for 
the combined portfolios). 
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April May June

2016 2016 2016

Real Gross Domestic Product(1) 1.1% 1.1% 1.1%

Total Unemployment Rate(2) 5.0% 4.7% 4.9%

Personal Income(1) 0.5% 0.2% 0.0%

Leading Economic Indicators(3) 0.5% -0.2% 0.3%

Producer Price Index -PPI (All Items)(5) 0.2% 0.4% 0.5%

Consumer Price Index -CPI (All Items)(5) 0.4% 0.2% 0.2%

Existing Home Sales(7) 5,430,000 5,510,000 5,570,000

Housing Inventory(7) 4.70 4.70 4.60

New Residential Sales(6) 586,000 572,000 592,000

Construction Spending (Millions)(6) $1,152,363 $1,143,257 Not available

Retail Sales & Food Services Adjusted 

(Millions)(6) $453,397 $454,359 $456,978

Manufacturing New Orders Index(4) 55.8 55.7 57

Industrial Production(8) 0.5% -0.3% 0.6%

Manufacturer and Trade Inventories - 

Total Business (6) 1,807,046 1,809,981 Not available

Durable Goods (New Orders)(6) 3.2% -2.3% 0.0%

Sources:

(1) www.bea.gov/newsreleases/

(2) www.bls.gov/cps/

(3) www.conference-board.org/

(4) www.instituteforsupplymanagement.org/

(5) www.bls.gov/ppi/

(6) https://www.census.gov

(7)  http://www.realtor.org/topics/existing-home-sales

(8)http://www.federalreserve.gov/Releases/g17/current/default.htm

INDICATORS

INDICATORS OF ECONOMIC ACTIVITY

Third Quarter Ended June 30, 2016
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April May June June

2016 2016 2016 2015

T-Bills(1)

3 Months 0.23% 0.28% 0.27% 0.02%

6 Months 0.37% 0.42% 0.40% 0.09%

T-Notes(1)

1 Year 0.56% 0.59% 0.55% 0.28%

2 Years 0.77% 0.82% 0.73% 0.69%

3 Years 0.92% 0.97% 0.86% 1.07%

5 Years 1.26% 1.30% 1.17% 1.68%

10 Years 1.81% 1.81% 1.64% 2.36%

20 Year 2.21% 2.22% 2.02% 2.85%

Gov't Pool(2)

Texpool 0.34% 0.34% 0.36% 0.06%

Logic 0.54% 0.55% 0.56% 0.12%

Comm. Paper(3)

30 Days 0.35% 0.35% 0.38% 0.09%

60 Days 0.39% 0.41% 0.43% 0.10%

90 Days 0.48% 0.48% 0.49% 0.16%

Fed. Funds Target Rate 0.25-0.50 0.25-0.50 0.25-0.50 0.00-0.25

Prime Rate(4) 3.50% 3.50% 3.50% 3.25%

DJIA(5) 17,773.64 17,787.20 17,929.99 17,576.50

Bond Buyer Index(6) 3.30% 3.29% 3.13% 3.82%

Municipal Bonds AAA(8)

2 Years 0.70% 0.75% 0.59% 0.67%

5 Years 0.99% 1.05% 0.87% 1.25%

10 Years 1.55% 1.57% 1.32% 2.18%

20 Year 3.03% 2.64% 2.40% 3.32%

Benchmarks (7)

3-Month Treasury Bill 0.14% 0.17% 0.19% 0.02%

6-Month Treasury Bill 0.35% 0.38% 0.40% 0.08%

1-Year Treasury Note 0.45% 0.48% 0.50% 0.18%

2-Year Treasury Note 0.78% 0.80% 0.81% 0.57%

3-Year Treasury Note 1.06% 1.06% 1.04% 0.97%

1- 2  Year Average T. Note 0.62% 0.64% 0.65% 0.38%

Sources:

(1) http://www.federalreserve.gov/releases/h15/data.htm  TREASURY CONSTANT MATURITIES - NOMINAL

(2) http://www.texpool.com/TexPool/index_frames.jsp - MONTHLY HISTORY

(3) http://www.federalreserve.gov/releases/h15/data.htm  Commercial Paper Non Financial

(4) http://www.federalreserve.gov/releases/h15/data.htm  BANK PRIME LOAN

(5) http://quotes.wsj.com/DJIA/index-historical-prices - LOW - MONTH END

(6) http://www.federalreserve.gov/releases/h15/data.htm  STATE & LOCAL BONDS - MONTHLY

(7) Benchmark is calculated as a rolling average annualized yelsds and were not weighted by the actual portfolio balances.

(8) http://www.bondsonline.com/

COMPARISON OF MARKET RATES,  INDICES & BENCHMARKS

Third Quarter Ended June 30, 2016

INVESTMENT TYPE
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CITY OF CARROLLTON

PORTFOLIO DEFINITIONS

Consolidated Portfolio - consists of monies from all financial resources, including bond issues

proceeds, traditionally associated with government except for those required to be accounted for

in a separate portfolio.

Police Confiscated Portfolio - consists of monies obtained through forfeiture provisions under

federal and state drug laws. These monies may only be used for law enforcement activities related

to the criminal activity for which they were seized.

Combined Portfolio - Summary of all the separate portfolios which the City manages.
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June 30, 2016

APRIL MAY JUNE QUARTER ENDED QUARTER ENDED

2016 2016 2016 June 30, 2016 March 31, 2016

 GROSS YIELD 0.80% 0.81% 0.79% 0.75% 0.72%

 NET YIELD (1) 0.75% 0.76% 0.74% 0.70% 0.67%

 BENCHMARK 1 YR - 2 YR T NOTE 

AVERAGE 0.62% 0.64% 0.65% 0.56% 0.53%

 GROSS YIELD VS. BENCHMARK 0.19% 0.17% 0.14% 0.19% 0.20%

POLICE CONFISCATED PORTFOLIO

 GROSS YIELD 0.48% 0.45% 0.42% 0.38% 0.35%

 NET YIELD (1) 0.48% 0.45% 0.42% 0.38% 0.35%

ANNUALIZED PORTFOLIO YIELDS AND PORTFOLIO VALUES

PORTFOLIO YIELDS

CONSOLIDATED PORTFOLIO

Third Quarter Ended
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June 30, 2016

ANNUALIZED PORTFOLIO YIELDS AND PORTFOLIO VALUES

Third Quarter Ended

APRIL MAY JUNE QUARTER ENDED QUARTER ENDED

2016 2016 2016 June 30, 2016 March 31, 2016

BOOK VALUE 206,668,100.86$    225,820,903.74$      221,099,778.39$    221,099,778.39$              214,994,129.60$            

MARKET VALUE 206,699,869.39      225,678,539.31        221,224,883.78                      221,224,883.78               215,063,305.27 

PAR VALUE 206,457,953.92      225,632,526.57        220,926,576.58                      220,926,576.58               214,763,669.57 

UNREALIZED GAIN / (LOSS) 31,768.53               (142,364.43)              125,105.39                                    125,105.39                        69,175.67 

MARKET VALUE VS. BOOK VALUE 100.02% 99.94% 100.06% 100.06% 100.03%

BOOK VALUE 693,577.73$           664,679.89$             688,619.04$           688,619.04$                     693,475.21$                   

MARKET VALUE 693,577.73             664,679.89               688,619.04                                    688,619.04                      693,475.21 

PAR VALUE 693,577.73             664,679.89               688,619.04                                    688,619.04                      693,475.21 

UNREALIZED GAIN / (LOSS) -                         -                            -                                                               -                                       -   

MARKET VALUE VS. BOOK VALUE 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

BOOK VALUE 207,361,678.59$    226,485,583.63$      221,788,397.43$    221,788,397.43$              215,687,604.81$            

MARKET VALUE 207,393,447.12      226,343,219.20        221,913,502.82                      221,913,502.82               215,756,780.48 

PAR VALUE 207,151,531.65      226,297,206.46        221,615,195.62                      221,615,195.62               215,457,144.78 

UNREALIZED GAIN / (LOSS) 31,768.53               (142,364.43)              125,105.39                                    125,105.39                        69,175.67 

MARKET VALUE VS. BOOK VALUE 100.02% 99.94% 100.06% 100.06% 100.03%

PORTFOLIO VALUES

 BOOK VALUE VS. MARKET VALUE

CONSOLIDATED PORTFOLIO

POLICE CONFISCATED PORTFOLIO

ALL PORTFOLIOS

 (1) Net Yields do not include the deduction for bank analysis fees and arbitrage expenses

 (2) Benchmark is calculated as a rolling average annualized yield and was not weighted by the actual portfolio balances.12



APRIL MAY JUNE

QUARTER 

ENDED

QUARTER 

ENDED YTD AS OF YTD AS OF

2016 2016 2016 June 30, 2016 March 31, 2016 Current Quarter June 30, 2015

 INTEREST RECEIVED 85,365$           91,040$           194,518$         370,923$               500,787$               1,230,579$            792,206$               

 ACCRUED INT/AMORT. 55,872$           55,407$           (47,904)$         63,375$                 (89,331)$                (83,534)$                (82,814)$                

 GAIN/LOSS  -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                       -$                       417$                       2,256$                   

 INVESTMENT EARNINGS 141,237$         146,446$         146,614$         434,297$               411,456$               1,147,463$            711,648$               

 INVESTMENT EXPENSES (8,904)$           (8,904)$           (8,904)$           (26,713)$                (26,713)$                (80,138)$                (80,033)$                

 NET INVESTMENT EARNINGS 132,333$         137,542$         137,710$         407,585$               384,744$               1,067,325$            631,615$               

 INTEREST RECEIVED 275$                253$                236$                764$                       724$                       1,910$                   108$                       

 INVESTMENT EXPENSES -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                       -$                       -$                       -$                       

 NET INVESTMENT EARNINGS 275$                253$                236$                764$                       724$                       1,910$                   108$                       

INVESTMENT EARNINGS

Third Quarter Ended June 30, 2016

NET INVESTMENT EARNINGS

CONSOLIDATED PORTFOLIO

POLICE CONFISCATED PORTFOLIO
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INVESTMENT EARNINGS

Third Quarter Ended June 30, 2016

FUND DESCRIPTION FUND # APRIL MAY JUNE

QUARTER 

ENDED

QUARTER 

ENDED YEAR TO DATE YTD AS OF

2016 2016 2016 June 30, 2016 March 31, 2016 Current Quarter June 30, 2015

GENERAL FUND 1000 40,528$           48,377$           45,399$           134,304$               119,497$               297,909$               165,655$               

DEBT SERVICE FUND 2000 633$                781$                755                  2,169                      4,647                      3,104                      11,356                   

HOTEL/MOTEL TAX 3020 (161)$              395$                -$                 234                         (526)                       (687)                       514                         

COURT SECURITY FEE 3040 137$                170$                164$                471                         428                         1,244                      679                         

JUV CASE MGMT FUND 3041 580$                716$                694$                1,990                      1,807                      5,244                      2,832                      

POLICE CVE 3045 136$                168$                162$                467                         430                         1,244                      637                         

GENERAL FAC-SPECIAL PROJ 4101 -$                 -$                 -$                 -                         53,251                   99,809                   79,116                   

COURT TECH FUND 4103 5$                    7$                    4$                    16                           88                           229                         241                         

GENERAL CAP RR PROJECT 4107 10$                  12$                  16$                  38                           581                         1,689                      3,768                      

2005 GO PUBLIC SAFETY 4155 9$                    12$                  11$                  33                           12,415                   23,703                   9,478                      

ANIMAL SHELTER 09 CAP PROJ 4157 4$                    4$                    4$                    11                           563                         1,052                      1,097                      

CCS PARKING 2010 GO 4158 4$                    5$                    5$                    13                           1,624                      4,351                      6,805                      

URBAN DESIGN SPEC 4201 3$                    3$                    2$                    8                             9,346                      16,107                   11,500                   

PARKS - PRO RATA 4310 47$                  85$                  64$                  196                         1,908                      3,680                      3,772                      

PARKS CONSOLIDATED 4360 44$                  38$                  41$                  123                         9,858                      19,308                   19,035                   

STREETS CONSOLIDATED 4460 178$                155$                167$                500                         72,623                   135,369                 132,866                 

DRAINAGE CONSOLIDATED 4560 11$                  10$                  10$                  31                           15,341                   28,966                   20,335                   

TRAFFIC CONSOLIDATED 4660 15,903$           18,756$           17,606$           52,264                   4,350                      60,535                   9,845                      

TAX INCREMENT FINANCING 4760 11$                  19$                  26$                  56                           796                         1,367                      824                         

WATER & SEWER OPER. 5100 182$                223$                348$                753                         25,175                   48,142                   49,588                   

WATER & SEWER IMPACT FEES 5145 3,677$             6,601$             8,348$             18,626                   11,031                   38,552                   17,654                   

UTILITY CONSOLIDATED 5160 173$                205$                183$                562                         7,221                      13,301                   12,345                   

W&S FLEET REPLACEMENT 5190 338$                309$                238$                885                         2,372                      5,075                      3,542                      

GOLF COURSE OPERATING 5300 2,649$             3,151$             2,989$             8,789                      (840)                       7,843                      504                         

GOLF COURSE 2002 BD ISSUE 5342 601$                744$                769$                2,114                      (117)                       2,066                      597                         

GOLF COURSE FLEET REP 5390 2,836$             4,175$             4,758$             11,769                   (0)                           11,769                   1,439                      

SANITATION OPERATIONS 5500 21,688$           28,784$           29,999$           80,471                   2,702                      84,819                   4,616                      

EQUIPMENT SERVICE 6100 4,717$             5,729$             5,467$             15,914                   986                         17,885                   1,065                      

GENERAL FLEET REPLACE. 6190 1,289$             1,654$             1,642$             4,586                      7,168                      17,209                   8,574                      

RISK SERVICE 6200 327$                427$                407$                1,161                      7,425                      14,643                   13,332                   

ADMIN FUND 6300 7,446$             8,834$             8,714$             24,994                   6,547                      36,417                   10,595                   

EMPLOYEE HEALTH-HIGH 6500 3,550$             4,411$             4,332$             12,292                   11,007                   35,474                   29,133                   

L-T DISABILITY 6590 2,038$             2,401$             2,148$             6,587                      97                           6,760                      188                         

POLICE JAG 2014 3083 778$                972$                965$                2,714                      -                         2,714                      82                           

POLICE CONFISCATED NON-FED 3700 (404)$              (600)$              (649)$              (1,653)                    126                         (1,514)                    12                           

POLICE CONFISCATED TREASURY 3711 (293)$              (472)$              (501)$              (1,266)                    142                         (1,107)                    9                             

POLICE CONFISCATED FEDERAL 3712 (0)$                   (1)$                   (1)$                   (2)                           551                         628                         82                           

109,674$         137,260$         135,288$         382,222$               390,621$               1,044,897$            633,712$               
 TOTAL NET INVESTMENT EARNINGS OF 

SELECTED FUNDS 

SELECTED KEY INDIVIDUAL FUNDS

NET INVESTMENT EARNINGS
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CUSIP/Ticker Description Maturity 

Date

Face 

Amount/Shares

Book Value  YTM @ 

Cost 

 % of Portfolio  WAM  0-90  91-180  181-365  1 -2 year  2 -3 year  3-5 year 

FROSTCONS FROST N/A 5,687,169 5,687,169.06 0.64              2.19         0.03    5,687,169.06                    -                                  -                              -                         -                              -   

FROSTPOL FROST N/A 186,174 186,174.42 0.64              0.08         0.00       186,174.42                    -                                  -                              -                         -                              -   

LOGIC8001 LOGIC N/A 16,789,227 16,789,226.65 0.56              7.61         0.08   16,789,226.65                    -                                  -                              -                         -                              -   

TEXCONS0011 TEXPOOL N/A 19,343,634 19,343,634.30 0.36              8.76         0.09   19,343,634.30                    -                                  -                              -                         -                              -   

TEXPOLICE0012 TEXPOOL N/A 502,445 502,444.62 0.36              0.23         0.00       502,444.62                    -                                  -                              -                         -                              -   

313384YV5 FHLB 07/01/16 4,000,000 3,999,958.33 0.38              1.81         0.02    3,999,958.33                    -                                  -                              -                         -                              -   

313384ZC6 FHLB 07/08/16 4,000,000 3,999,697.78 0.35              1.81         0.14    3,999,697.78                    -                                  -                              -                         -                              -   

3130A5VG1 FHLB 07/29/16 2,000,000 1,999,964.25 0.37              0.91         0.26    1,999,964.25                    -                                  -                              -                         -                              -   

313588C29 FNMA 08/15/16 2,000,000 1,998,671.11 0.53              0.91         0.41    1,998,671.11                    -                                  -                              -                         -                              -   

3130A7AF2 FHLB 08/19/16 4,000,000 4,000,000.00 0.50              1.81         0.90    4,000,000.00                    -                                  -                              -                         -                              -   

3130A6E37 FHLB 08/25/16 4,000,000 3,999,673.64 0.43              1.81         1.01    3,999,673.64                    -                                  -                              -                         -                              -   

31331V2U9 FFCB 08/25/16 4,000,000 4,028,190.62 0.51              1.81         1.02    4,028,190.62                    -                                  -                              -                         -                              -   

3133EFBT3 FFCB 09/01/16 4,000,000 3,999,845.59 0.44              1.81         1.14    3,999,845.59                    -                                  -                              -                         -                              -   

313381BG9 FHLB 11/28/16 1,853,659 1,853,658.54 0.63              0.84         1.26                      -     1,853,658.54                                -                              -                         -                              -   

313371PV2 FHLB 12/09/16 1,000,000 1,005,233.75 0.44              0.45         0.73                      -     1,005,233.75                                -                              -                         -                              -   

313371PV2 FHLB 12/09/16 3,000,000 3,012,840.07 0.65              1.36         2.20                      -     3,012,840.07                                -                              -                         -                              -   

3130A7BY0 FHLB 02/17/17 2,000,000 2,000,000.00 0.72              0.91         2.09                      -                      -                 2,000,000.00                            -                         -                              -   

3133ECKC7 FFCB 03/28/17 1,500,000 1,500,994.88 0.56              0.68         1.83                      -                      -                 1,500,994.88                            -                         -                              -   

313380U88 FHLB 04/17/17 4,000,000 4,000,000.00 0.80              1.81         5.25                      -                      -                 4,000,000.00                            -                         -                              -   

3133ECQT4 FFCB 05/30/17 1,000,000 1,000,000.00 0.75              0.45         1.51                      -                      -                 1,000,000.00                            -                         -                              -   

313379FW4 FHLB 06/09/17 2,000,000 2,004,522.79 0.76              0.91         3.11                      -                      -                 2,004,522.79                            -                         -                              -   

3133EDEB4 FFCB 06/28/17 4,000,000 4,014,704.39 0.73              1.81         6.57                      -                      -                 4,014,704.39                            -                         -                              -   

3133EFBS5 FFCB 07/03/17 2,000,000 1,999,174.89 0.72              0.91         3.32                      -                      -                                  -            1,999,174.89                       -                              -   

3133ECMJ0 FFCB 07/25/17 1,000,000 1,000,000.00 0.74              0.45         1.76                      -                      -                                  -            1,000,000.00                       -                              -   

3130A5ZU6 FHLB 07/27/17 3,000,000 3,001,195.61 0.76              1.36         5.30                      -                      -                                  -            3,001,195.61                       -                              -   

3130A6SV0 FHLB 08/15/17 7,765,000 7,761,979.73 0.88              3.52       14.38                      -                      -                                  -            7,761,979.73                       -                              -   

3133EE7E4 FFCB 08/18/17 4,000,000 3,999,516.71 0.86              1.81         7.47                      -                      -                                  -            3,999,516.71                       -                              -   

3133ECA95 FFCB 09/18/17 1,000,000 1,000,000.00 0.79              0.45         2.01                      -                      -                                  -            1,000,000.00                       -                              -   

3133EFFH5 FFCB 09/28/17 3,000,000 3,000,000.00 0.77              1.36         6.15                      -                      -                                  -            3,000,000.00                       -                              -   

3134G8NM7 FHLMC 09/29/17 2,000,000 2,000,000.00 0.88              0.91         4.11                      -                      -                                  -            2,000,000.00                       -                              -   

31771KAB3 FICO 10/06/17 4,000,000 3,952,487.96 0.95              1.81         8.25                      -                      -                                  -            3,952,487.96                       -                              -   

3133EFJL2 FFCB 10/13/17 4,000,000 4,000,000.00 0.77              1.81         8.48                      -                      -                                  -            4,000,000.00                       -                              -   

313380TD9 FHLB 10/16/17 4,000,000 4,000,000.00 1.00              1.81         8.53                      -                      -                                  -            4,000,000.00                       -                              -   

3133EE6K1 FFCB 11/13/17 4,000,000 4,000,000.00 0.95              1.81         9.04                      -                      -                                  -            4,000,000.00                       -                              -   

3134G8P29 FHLMC 12/08/17 2,000,000 2,000,000.00 1.00              0.91         4.74                      -                      -                                  -            2,000,000.00                       -                              -   

880591CU4 TVA 12/15/17 2,000,000 2,156,024.40 0.85              0.91         5.18                      -                      -                                  -            2,156,024.40                       -                              -   

3133EETW0 FFCB 12/18/17 2,000,000 2,009,204.29 0.73              0.91         4.86                      -                      -                                  -            2,009,204.29                       -                              -   

WEIGHTED AVERAGE MATURITY (WAM)

ALL PORTFOLIOS

Third Quarter Ended June 30, 2016
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CUSIP/Ticker Description Maturity 

Date

Face 

Amount/Shares

Book Value  YTM @ 

Cost 

 % of Portfolio  WAM  0-90  91-180  181-365  1 -2 year  2 -3 year  3-5 year 

WEIGHTED AVERAGE MATURITY (WAM)

ALL PORTFOLIOS

Third Quarter Ended June 30, 2016

3133EFVC8 FFCB 01/19/18 4,000,000 4,000,000.00 1.00              1.81       10.24                      -                      -                                  -            4,000,000.00                       -                              -   

3130A65N3 FHLB 02/26/18 4,000,000 4,000,000.00 1.05              1.81       10.93                      -                      -                                  -            4,000,000.00                       -                              -   

313382BE2 FHLB 02/27/18 4,000,000 4,000,000.00 1.01              1.81       10.95                      -                      -                                  -            4,000,000.00                       -                              -   

3134G8QC6 FHLMC 03/29/18 3,000,000 3,000,000.00 1.31              1.36         8.62                      -                      -                                  -            3,000,000.00                       -                              -   

3130A77J8 FHLB 05/25/18 2,000,000 2,000,000.00 1.05              0.91         6.26                      -                      -                                  -            2,000,000.00                       -                              -   

3130A87L1 FHLB 05/25/18 2,000,000 2,000,000.00 1.02              0.91         6.26                      -                      -                                  -            2,000,000.00                       -                              -   

313383EP2 FHLB 06/20/18 1,487,888 1,487,888.03 1.25              0.67         4.83                      -                      -                                  -            1,487,888.03                       -                              -   

3133EFEY9 FFCB 06/28/18 2,500,000 2,500,000.00 1.09              1.13         8.21                      -                      -                                  -            2,500,000.00                       -                              -   

3130A8BD4 FHLB 06/29/18 2,000,000 1,996,388.62 0.97              0.91         6.56                      -                      -                                  -            1,996,388.62                       -                              -   

3130A5Z85 FHLB 07/27/18 4,000,000 4,000,000.00 1.25              1.81       13.65                      -                      -                                  -                              -        4,000,000.00                            -   

3130A67K7 FHLB 08/10/18 2,000,000 2,001,205.88 1.18              0.91         6.96                      -                      -                                  -                              -        2,001,205.88                            -   

3133EGBG9 FFCB 08/23/18 2,000,000 2,000,000.00 1.00              0.91         7.07                      -                      -                                  -                              -        2,000,000.00                            -   

3130A7FA8 FHLB 08/24/18 4,000,000 4,000,000.00 0.92              1.81       14.16                      -                      -                                  -                              -        4,000,000.00                            -   

3133EFAZ0 FFCB 09/06/18 4,000,000 4,000,000.00 1.28              1.81       14.39                      -                      -                                  -                              -        4,000,000.00                            -   

3133EFDF1 FFCB 09/21/18 2,000,000 2,000,000.00 1.22              0.91         7.33                      -                      -                                  -                              -        2,000,000.00                            -   

3133EFDF1 FFCB 09/21/18 4,000,000 4,000,000.00 1.22              1.81       14.66                      -                      -                                  -                              -        4,000,000.00                            -   

3130A77H2 FHLB 11/28/18 2,000,000 2,000,000.00 1.10              0.91         7.94                      -                      -                                  -                              -        2,000,000.00                            -   

3130A6BY2 FHLB 12/26/18 1,500,000 1,500,000.00 1.25              0.68         6.15                      -                      -                                  -                              -        1,500,000.00                            -   

3133EFWX1 FFCB 01/28/19 2,000,000 2,000,000.00 1.27              0.91         8.49                      -                      -                                  -                              -        2,000,000.00                            -   

3135G0G31 FNMA 01/29/19 2,000,000 2,000,000.00 1.24              0.91         8.50                      -                      -                                  -                              -        2,000,000.00                            -   

3133EC5N0 FFCB 03/04/19 2,500,000 2,500,000.00 1.25              1.13       11.01                      -                      -                                  -                              -        2,500,000.00                            -   

3136G3AX3 FNMA 03/15/19 2,000,000 2,000,000.00 1.25              0.91         8.91                      -                      -                                  -                              -        2,000,000.00                            -   

3134G8RN1 FHLMC 03/29/19 2,000,000 2,000,000.00 1.53              0.91         9.04                      -                      -                                  -                              -        2,000,000.00                            -   

3130A6Q26 FHLB 04/29/19 2,000,000 2,000,000.00 1.26              0.91         9.32                      -                      -                                  -                              -        2,000,000.00                            -   

3133EF7L5 FFCB 05/16/19 2,000,000 1,999,823.69 1.17              0.91         9.47                      -                      -                                  -                              -        1,999,823.69                            -   

3133EFD20 FFCB 05/23/19 2,000,000 2,000,000.00 1.28              0.91         9.53                      -                      -                                  -                              -        2,000,000.00                            -   

3134G9LD7 FHLMC 05/24/19 2,000,000 2,000,000.00 1.25              0.91         9.54                      -                      -                                  -                              -        2,000,000.00                            -   

3134G9MU8 FHLMC 05/24/19 2,000,000 2,000,000.00 1.30              0.91         9.54                      -                      -                                  -                              -        2,000,000.00                            -   

3133EFZU4 FFCB 08/16/19 2,000,000 2,000,000.00 1.35              0.91       10.30                      -                      -                                  -                              -                         -            2,000,000.00 

3134G9CX3 FHLMC 08/16/19 2,000,000 1,999,620.22 1.31              0.91       10.30                      -                      -                                  -                              -                         -            1,999,620.22 

3133EGAW5 FFCB 08/19/19 4,000,000 3,997,282.61 1.29              1.81       20.64                      -                      -                                  -                              -                         -            3,997,282.61 

3136G2X69 FNMA 08/26/19 4,000,000 4,000,000.00 1.74              1.81       20.78                      -                      -                                  -                              -                         -            4,000,000.00 

3136G3BF1 FNMA 08/26/19 2,000,000 2,000,000.00 1.35              0.91       10.39                      -                      -                                  -                              -                         -            2,000,000.00 

TOTAL 221,615,195.62 221,788,397.43 1.24 70,534,650.37 5,871,732.36 14,520,222.06 70,863,860.24 46,001,029.57 13,996,902.83

Percentage 100.00% 31.80% 2.65% 6.55% 31.95% 20.74% 6.31%

(1) Weighted Average Life - For purposes of calculating weighted average life, bank and pool investments are assumed to mature the next business day.
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Third Quarter Ended

AMOUNT PERCENTAGE

 Coastal Securities 10,000,000$             50.00%

 InCapital, LLC 4,000,000 20.00%

 Mutual Securities 4,000,000 20.00%

 UBS Financial Services 2,000,000 10.00%

 Total Purchases 20,000,000$             100.00%

ORIGINAL PAR VALUEBROKER / DEALER

June 30, 2016

PURCHASES  BY DEALER

PURCHASES BY DEALER

According to Section 2256.025 of the Public Funds Investment Act, the governing body of an entity

subject to this subchapter or the designated investment committee of the entity shall at least

annually, review, revise, and adopt a list of qualified brokers that are authorized to engage in

investment transactions with the entity. The following report of purchases by dealer represents an

approved list of all the broker/dealers with whom the city engaged in investment transactions during

the period being reported.

Coastal 

Securities, 

50.00% 

InCapital, LLC, 

20.00% 

Mutual 

Securities, 

20.00% 

UBS Financial 

Services, 

10.00% 
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Tracker

City of Carrollton

QUARTERLY REPORT - Investment Status Summary

Report Format: By Totals

Group By: Asset Category

Average By: Book Value

Portfolio / Report Group: All Portfolios

As of 6/30/2016

Description Face Amount/Shares Market Value Book Value YTM @ Cost Days To Maturity % of Portfolio

Coupon Agencies 165,106,546.57 165,444,053.77 165,328,933.20 0.974 597 74.54

Discount Agencies 14,000,000.00 13,960,800.00 13,950,815.18 0.554 140 6.29

Frost Bank - Operating 5,873,343.48 5,873,343.48 5,873,343.48 0.64 1 2.65

LOGIC 16,789,226.65 16,789,226.65 16,789,226.65 0.564 1 7.57

TexPool 19,846,078.92 19,846,078.92 19,846,078.92 0.363 1 8.95

Total / Average 221,615,195.62 221,913,502.82 221,788,397.43 0.853 454 100



Tracker

City of Carrollton

QUARTERLY REPORT - Investment Status Report

Report Format: By Transaction

Group By: Asset Category

Average By: Book Value

Portfolio / Report Group: All Portfolios

As of 6/30/2016

CUSIP/Ticker Description Maturity Date Face Amount/Shares Market Value Book Value YTM @ Cost Days To Maturity % of Portfolio Portfolio Name

3133EFBT3 FFCB 0.42 9/1/2016 09/01/2016 4,000,000.00 4,000,112.00 3,999,845.59 0.443 63 1.8 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3133ECKC7 FFCB 0.65 3/28/2017 03/28/2017 1,500,000.00 1,500,700.50 1,500,994.88 0.56 271 0.68 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3133EFBS5 FFCB 0.68 7/3/2017 07/03/2017 2,000,000.00 2,000,448.00 1,999,174.89 0.721 368 0.9 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3133EFJL2 FFCB 0.73 10/13/2017-16 10/13/2017 4,000,000.00 3,997,548.00 4,000,000.00 0.77 470 1.8 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3133ECMJ0 FFCB 0.74 7/25/2017-13 07/25/2017 1,000,000.00 1,000,022.00 1,000,000.00 0.74 390 0.45 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3133ECQT4 FFCB 0.75 5/30/2017-14 05/30/2017 1,000,000.00 1,000,025.00 1,000,000.00 0.75 334 0.45 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3133ECA95 FFCB 0.79 9/18/2017-13 09/18/2017 1,000,000.00 1,000,015.00 1,000,000.00 0.79 445 0.45 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3133EE7E4 FFCB 0.81 8/18/2017-16 08/18/2017 4,000,000.00 4,001,448.00 3,999,516.71 0.856 414 1.8 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3133EFFH5 FFCB 0.81 9/28/2017-16 09/28/2017 3,000,000.00 3,000,033.00 3,000,000.00 0.767 455 1.35 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3133EE6K1 FFCB 0.93 11/13/2017-15 11/13/2017 4,000,000.00 4,000,368.00 4,000,000.00 0.949 501 1.8 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3133EFVC8 FFCB 1 1/19/2018 01/19/2018 4,000,000.00 4,019,988.00 4,000,000.00 1 568 1.8 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3133EGBG9 FFCB 1 8/23/2018-16 08/23/2018 2,000,000.00 2,000,728.00 2,000,000.00 1 784 0.9 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3133EETW0 FFCB 1.05 12/18/2017 12/18/2017 2,000,000.00 2,010,968.00 2,009,204.29 0.733 536 0.91 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3133EFEY9 FFCB 1.09 6/28/2018-15 06/28/2018 2,500,000.00 2,500,050.00 2,500,000.00 1.09 728 1.13 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3133EDEB4 FFCB 1.1 6/28/2017 06/28/2017 4,000,000.00 4,017,728.00 4,014,704.39 0.728 363 1.81 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3133EF7L5 FFCB 1.17 5/16/2019-17 05/16/2019 2,000,000.00 2,002,522.00 1,999,823.69 1.173 1050 0.9 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3133EFDF1 FFCB 1.22 9/21/2018-16 09/21/2018 2,000,000.00 2,000,650.00 2,000,000.00 1.22 813 0.9 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3133EFDF1 FFCB 1.22 9/21/2018-16 09/21/2018 4,000,000.00 4,001,300.00 4,000,000.00 1.22 813 1.8 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3133EC5N0 FFCB 1.25 3/4/2019-13 03/04/2019 2,500,000.00 2,500,067.50 2,500,000.00 1.25 977 1.13 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3133EFD20 FFCB 1.25 5/23/2019-16 05/23/2019 2,000,000.00 2,000,070.00 2,000,000.00 1.275 1057 0.9 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3133EGAW5 FFCB 1.25 8/19/2019-16 08/19/2019 4,000,000.00 3,995,832.00 3,997,282.61 1.29 1145 1.8 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3133EFWX1 FFCB 1.27 1/28/2019-16 01/28/2019 2,000,000.00 2,000,830.00 2,000,000.00 1.27 942 0.9 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3133EFAZ0 FFCB 1.28 9/6/2018-16 09/06/2018 4,000,000.00 4,003,428.00 4,000,000.00 1.28 798 1.8 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3133EFZU4 FFCB 1.35 8/16/2019-16 08/16/2019 2,000,000.00 2,000,030.00 2,000,000.00 1.35 1142 0.9 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

31331V2U9 FFCB 5.125 8/25/2016 08/25/2016 4,000,000.00 4,028,808.00 4,028,190.62 0.512 56 1.82 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3130A5VG1 FHLB 0.35 7/29/2016 07/29/2016 2,000,000.00 1,999,982.00 1,999,964.25 0.372 29 0.9 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3130A6E37 FHLB 0.375 8/25/2016 08/25/2016 4,000,000.00 4,000,012.00 3,999,673.64 0.429 56 1.8 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3130A7AF2 FHLB 0.5 8/19/2016 08/19/2016 4,000,000.00 4,001,132.00 4,000,000.00 0.5 50 1.8 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

313381BG9 FHLB 0.625 11/28/2016-13 11/28/2016 1,853,658.54 1,853,727.13 1,853,658.54 0.631 151 0.84 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3130A7BY0 FHLB 0.72 2/17/2017-16 02/17/2017 2,000,000.00 2,000,582.00 2,000,000.00 0.72 232 0.9 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

313380U88 FHLB 0.8 4/17/2017-13 04/17/2017 4,000,000.00 4,000,132.00 4,000,000.00 0.8 291 1.8 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3130A5ZU6 FHLB 0.8 7/27/2017 07/27/2017 3,000,000.00 3,006,906.00 3,001,195.61 0.763 392 1.35 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3130A6SV0 FHLB 0.84 8/15/2017 08/15/2017 7,765,000.00 7,788,038.76 7,761,979.73 0.875 411 3.5 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3130A8BD4 FHLB 0.875 6/29/2018 06/29/2018 2,000,000.00 2,006,906.00 1,996,388.62 0.967 729 0.9 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3130A7FA8 FHLB 0.92 8/24/2018-17 08/24/2018 4,000,000.00 4,006,668.00 4,000,000.00 0.92 785 1.8 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

313380TD9 FHLB 1 10/16/2017-13 10/16/2017 4,000,000.00 4,000,004.00 4,000,000.00 1 473 1.8 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

313382BE2 FHLB 1 2/27/2018-15 02/27/2018 4,000,000.00 4,000,064.00 4,000,000.00 1.008 607 1.8 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

313379FW4 FHLB 1 6/9/2017 06/09/2017 2,000,000.00 2,007,654.00 2,004,522.79 0.759 344 0.9 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3130A87L1 FHLB 1.02 5/25/2018-16 05/25/2018 2,000,000.00 2,002,164.00 2,000,000.00 1.02 694 0.9 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3130A65N3 FHLB 1.05 2/26/2018-16 02/26/2018 4,000,000.00 4,002,400.00 4,000,000.00 1.05 606 1.8 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

Coupon Agencies



Tracker

City of Carrollton

QUARTERLY REPORT - Investment Status Report

Report Format: By Transaction

Group By: Asset Category

Average By: Book Value

Portfolio / Report Group: All Portfolios

As of 6/30/2016

CUSIP/Ticker Description Maturity Date Face Amount/Shares Market Value Book Value YTM @ Cost Days To Maturity % of Portfolio Portfolio Name

3130A77J8 FHLB 1.05 5/25/2018-16 05/25/2018 2,000,000.00 2,000,614.00 2,000,000.00 1.05 694 0.9 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3130A77H2 FHLB 1.1 11/28/2018-16 11/28/2018 2,000,000.00 2,001,430.00 2,000,000.00 1.1 881 0.9 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3130A6BY2 FHLB 1.25 12/26/2018-16 12/26/2018 1,500,000.00 1,500,735.00 1,500,000.00 1.25 909 0.68 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3130A6Q26 FHLB 1.25 4/29/2019-16 04/29/2019 2,000,000.00 2,000,022.00 2,000,000.00 1.258 1033 0.9 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

313383EP2 FHLB 1.25 6/20/2018-13 06/20/2018 1,487,888.03 1,489,933.88 1,487,888.03 1.253 720 0.67 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3130A5Z85 FHLB 1.25 7/27/2018-16 07/27/2018 4,000,000.00 4,001,388.00 4,000,000.00 1.25 757 1.8 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3130A67K7 FHLB 1.27 8/10/2018-16 08/10/2018 2,000,000.00 2,001,230.00 2,001,205.88 1.175 771 0.9 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

313371PV2 FHLB 1.625 12/9/2016 12/09/2016 1,000,000.00 1,005,250.00 1,005,233.75 0.44 162 0.45 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

313371PV2 FHLB 1.625 12/9/2016 12/09/2016 3,000,000.00 3,015,750.00 3,012,840.07 0.654 162 1.36 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3134G8NM7 FHLMC 0.85 9/29/2017-16 09/29/2017 2,000,000.00 2,001,160.00 2,000,000.00 0.877 456 0.9 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3134G8P29 FHLMC 1 12/8/2017-16 12/08/2017 2,000,000.00 2,000,966.00 2,000,000.00 1 526 0.9 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3134G9LD7 FHLMC 1.25 5/24/2019-16 05/24/2019 2,000,000.00 2,000,548.00 2,000,000.00 1.25 1058 0.9 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3134G9MU8 FHLMC 1.3 5/24/2019-16 05/24/2019 2,000,000.00 2,000,018.00 2,000,000.00 1.3 1058 0.9 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3134G9CX3 FHLMC 1.3 8/16/2019-16 08/16/2019 2,000,000.00 2,001,058.00 1,999,620.22 1.308 1142 0.9 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3134G8QC6 FHLMC Step 3/29/2018-16 03/29/2018 3,000,000.00 3,000,396.00 3,000,000.00 1.309 637 1.35 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3134G8RN1 FHLMC Step 3/29/2019-16 03/29/2019 2,000,000.00 2,001,690.00 2,000,000.00 1.53 1002 0.9 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3135G0G31 FNMA 1.2 1/29/2019-16 01/29/2019 2,000,000.00 2,000,396.00 2,000,000.00 1.242 943 0.9 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3136G3AX3 FNMA 1.25 3/15/2019-16 03/15/2019 2,000,000.00 2,001,382.00 2,000,000.00 1.25 988 0.9 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3136G3BF1 FNMA 1.35 8/26/2019-16 08/26/2019 2,000,000.00 2,000,388.00 2,000,000.00 1.35 1152 0.9 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3136G2X69 FNMA Step 8/26/2019-16 08/26/2019 4,000,000.00 4,002,124.00 4,000,000.00 1.738 1152 1.8 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

880591CU4 TVA 6.25 12/15/2017 12/15/2017 2,000,000.00 2,157,484.00 2,156,024.40 0.845 533 0.97 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

Sub Total / Average 165,106,546.57 165,444,053.77 165,328,933.20 0.974 597 74.54

313384YV5 FHLB 0 7/1/2016 07/01/2016 4,000,000.00 3,999,976.00 3,999,958.33 0.382 1 1.8 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

313384ZC6 FHLB 0 7/8/2016 07/08/2016 4,000,000.00 3,999,812.00 3,999,697.78 0.346 8 1.8 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

31771KAB3 FICO 0 10/6/2017 10/06/2017 4,000,000.00 3,961,676.00 3,952,487.96 0.949 463 1.78 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

313588C29 FNMA 0 8/15/2016 08/15/2016 2,000,000.00 1,999,336.00 1,998,671.11 0.53 46 0.9 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

Sub Total / Average 14,000,000.00 13,960,800.00 13,950,815.18 0.554 140 6.29

MM8202 Frost Bank - Consolidated MM N/A 5,687,169.06 5,687,169.06 5,687,169.06 0.64 1 2.56 Frost Bank - Operating

MM8210 Frost Bank - Police MM N/A 186,174.42 186,174.42 186,174.42 0.64 1 0.08 Frost Bank - Police

Sub Total / Average 5,873,343.48 5,873,343.48 5,873,343.48 0.64 1 2.65

LOGIC8001 LOGIC LGIP N/A 16,789,226.65 16,789,226.65 16,789,226.65 0.564 1 7.57 Consolidated Fund - Liquid Assets

Sub Total / Average 16,789,226.65 16,789,226.65 16,789,226.65 0.564 1 7.57

TEXCONS0011 TexPool LGIP N/A 19,343,634.30 19,343,634.30 19,343,634.30 0.363 1 8.72 Consolidated Fund - Liquid Assets

TEXPOLICE0012 TexPool LGIP N/A 502,444.62 502,444.62 502,444.62 0.363 1 0.23 Police Confiscated Fund

Sub Total / Average 19,846,078.92 19,846,078.92 19,846,078.92 0.363 1 8.95

Total / Average 221,615,195.62 221,913,502.82 221,788,397.43 0.853 454 100

Discount Agencies

Frost Bank - Operating

LOGIC

TexPool
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3130A87L1 FHLB 1.02 5/25/2018-16 05/27/2016 05/25/2018 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 InCapital LLC Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3130A8BD4 FHLB 0.875 6/29/2018 05/31/2016 06/29/2018 2,000,000.00 1,996,240.00 Mutual Securities Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

313379FW4 FHLB 1 6/9/2017 06/02/2016 06/09/2017 2,000,000.00 2,004,890.92 Coastal Securities Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3133EF7L5 FFCB 1.17 5/16/2019-17 05/18/2016 05/16/2019 2,000,000.00 1,999,800.00 Mutual Securities Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3133EGAW5 FFCB 1.25 8/19/2019-16 05/19/2016 08/19/2019 4,000,000.00 3,995,000.00 Coastal Securities Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3133EGBG9 FFCB 1 8/23/2018-16 05/23/2016 08/23/2018 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 UBS Financial Services Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3134G9CX3 FHLMC 1.3 8/16/2019-16 05/17/2016 08/16/2019 2,000,000.00 1,999,500.00 Coastal Securities Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3134G9LD7 FHLMC 1.25 5/24/2019-16 05/24/2016 05/24/2019 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 InCapital LLC Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3134G9MU8 FHLMC 1.3 5/24/2019-16 05/31/2016 05/24/2019 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 Coastal Securities Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

Sub Total / Average 20,000,000.00 19,995,430.92

3130A6K55 FHLB Step 9/28/2018-15 06/28/2016 09/28/2018 4,000,000.00 4,000,000.00 None Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3130A6WW3 FHLB 1.25 4/19/2018-16 04/19/2016 04/19/2018 4,000,000.00 4,000,000.00 None Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3133EFCA3 FFCB 1.33 12/3/2018-15 05/18/2016 12/03/2018 2,000,000.00 1,997,880.00 None Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3134G8HR3 FHLMC 1.45 2/26/2019-16 05/26/2016 02/26/2019 1,015,000.00 1,015,000.00 Coastal Securities Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3134G8HR3 FHLMC 1.45 2/26/2019-16 05/26/2016 02/26/2019 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 InCapital LLC Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3134G8J75 FHLMC 1.35 2/12/2019-16 05/12/2016 02/12/2019 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 None Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

Sub Total / Average 14,015,000.00 14,012,880.00

LOGIC8001 LOGIC LGIP 04/19/2016 4,000,000.00 4,000,000.00 None Consolidated Fund - Liquid Assets

LOGIC8001 LOGIC LGIP 04/29/2016 4,955.89 4,955.89 None Consolidated Fund - Liquid Assets

LOGIC8001 LOGIC LGIP 05/12/2016 3,000,000.00 3,000,000.00 None Consolidated Fund - Liquid Assets

LOGIC8001 LOGIC LGIP 05/26/2016 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 None Consolidated Fund - Liquid Assets

LOGIC8001 LOGIC LGIP 05/26/2016 6,000,000.00 6,000,000.00 None Consolidated Fund - Liquid Assets

LOGIC8001 LOGIC LGIP 05/31/2016 5,776.51 5,776.51 None Consolidated Fund - Liquid Assets

LOGIC8001 LOGIC LGIP 06/08/2016 900,000.00 900,000.00 None Consolidated Fund - Liquid Assets

LOGIC8001 LOGIC LGIP 06/10/2016 1,500,000.00 1,500,000.00 None Consolidated Fund - Liquid Assets

LOGIC8001 LOGIC LGIP 06/20/2016 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 None Consolidated Fund - Liquid Assets

LOGIC8001 LOGIC LGIP 06/30/2016 6,415.98 6,415.98 None Consolidated Fund - Liquid Assets

LOGIC8001 LOGIC LGIP 06/30/2016 4,000,000.00 4,000,000.00 None Consolidated Fund - Liquid Assets

MM8202 Frost Bank - Consolidated MM 04/29/2016 2,364.45 2,364.45 None Frost Bank - Operating

MM8202 Frost Bank - Consolidated MM 06/30/2016 857,357.36 857,357.36 None Frost Bank - Operating

MM8210 Frost Bank - Police MM 04/29/2016 172.26 172.26 None Frost Bank - Police

MM8210 Frost Bank - Police MM 06/30/2016 4,613.34 4,613.34 None Frost Bank - Police

TEXCONS0011 TexPool LGIP 04/12/2016 500,000.00 500,000.00 None Consolidated Fund - Liquid Assets

BUY

CALLED

DEPOSIT
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TEXCONS0011 TexPool LGIP 04/29/2016 2,444.99 2,444.99 None Consolidated Fund - Liquid Assets

TEXCONS0011 TexPool LGIP 05/06/2016 1,800,000.00 1,800,000.00 None Consolidated Fund - Liquid Assets

TEXCONS0011 TexPool LGIP 05/10/2016 600,000.00 600,000.00 None Consolidated Fund - Liquid Assets

TEXCONS0011 TexPool LGIP 05/12/2016 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 None Consolidated Fund - Liquid Assets

TEXCONS0011 TexPool LGIP 05/16/2016 100,000.00 100,000.00 None Consolidated Fund - Liquid Assets

TEXCONS0011 TexPool LGIP 05/20/2016 29,013.24 29,013.24 None Consolidated Fund - Liquid Assets

TEXCONS0011 TexPool LGIP 05/20/2016 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 None Consolidated Fund - Liquid Assets

TEXCONS0011 TexPool LGIP 05/25/2016 3,500,000.00 3,500,000.00 None Consolidated Fund - Liquid Assets

TEXCONS0011 TexPool LGIP 05/26/2016 6,000,000.00 6,000,000.00 None Consolidated Fund - Liquid Assets

TEXCONS0011 TexPool LGIP 05/31/2016 3,418.26 3,418.26 None Consolidated Fund - Liquid Assets

TEXCONS0011 TexPool LGIP 06/13/2016 150,000.00 150,000.00 None Consolidated Fund - Liquid Assets

TEXCONS0011 TexPool LGIP 06/14/2016 150,000.00 150,000.00 None Consolidated Fund - Liquid Assets

TEXCONS0011 TexPool LGIP 06/15/2016 150,000.00 150,000.00 None Consolidated Fund - Liquid Assets

TEXCONS0011 TexPool LGIP 06/27/2016 4,000,000.00 4,000,000.00 None Consolidated Fund - Liquid Assets

TEXCONS0011 TexPool LGIP 06/28/2016 4,500,000.00 4,500,000.00 None Consolidated Fund - Liquid Assets

TEXCONS0011 TexPool LGIP 06/30/2016 4,071.37 4,071.37 None Consolidated Fund - Liquid Assets

TEXPOLICE0012 TexPool LGIP 04/29/2016 102.52 102.52 None Police Confiscated Fund

TEXPOLICE0012 TexPool LGIP 05/23/2016 142,757.57 142,757.57 None Police Confiscated Fund

TEXPOLICE0012 TexPool LGIP 05/31/2016 115.39 115.39 None Police Confiscated Fund

TEXPOLICE0012 TexPool LGIP 06/30/2016 144.45 144.45 None Police Confiscated Fund

TEXPOLICE0012 TexPool LGIP 06/30/2016 23,794.70 23,794.70 None Police Confiscated Fund

Sub Total / Average 50,937,518.28 50,937,518.28

3130A3FT6 FHLB 0.375 5/6/2016 05/06/2016 05/06/2016 4,000,000.00 4,000,000.00 Mutual Securities Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3130A3HQ0 FHLB 0.42 6/30/2016 06/30/2016 06/30/2016 4,000,000.00 4,000,000.00 Mutual Securities Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

313312WC0 FFCB 0 4/27/2016 04/27/2016 04/27/2016 4,000,000.00 4,000,000.00 Coastal Securities Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

313384YR4 FHLB 0 6/27/2016 06/27/2016 06/27/2016 4,000,000.00 4,000,000.00 UBS Financial Services Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

Sub Total / Average 16,000,000.00 16,000,000.00

LOGIC8001 LOGIC LGIP 04/22/2016 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 None Consolidated Fund - Liquid Assets

LOGIC8001 LOGIC LGIP 05/17/2016 1,800,000.00 1,800,000.00 None Consolidated Fund - Liquid Assets

LOGIC8001 LOGIC LGIP 05/19/2016 6,900,000.00 6,900,000.00 None Consolidated Fund - Liquid Assets

LOGIC8001 LOGIC LGIP 06/02/2016 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 None Consolidated Fund - Liquid Assets

LOGIC8001 LOGIC LGIP 06/06/2016 2,500,000.00 2,500,000.00 None Consolidated Fund - Liquid Assets

LOGIC8001 LOGIC LGIP 06/16/2016 3,500,000.00 3,500,000.00 None Consolidated Fund - Liquid Assets

MM8202 Frost Bank - Consolidated MM 04/29/2016 2,364.45 2,364.45 None Frost Bank - Operating

MATURED
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MM8202 Frost Bank - Consolidated MM 04/30/2016 313,116.53 313,116.53 None Frost Bank - Operating

MM8202 Frost Bank - Consolidated MM 05/31/2016 148,635.35 148,635.35 None Frost Bank - Operating

MM8210 Frost Bank - Police MM 04/29/2016 172.26 172.26 None Frost Bank - Police

MM8210 Frost Bank - Police MM 05/23/2016 142,757.57 142,757.57 None Frost Bank - Police

TEXCONS0011 TexPool LGIP 04/01/2016 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 None Consolidated Fund - Liquid Assets

TEXCONS0011 TexPool LGIP 04/15/2016 1,500,000.00 1,500,000.00 None Consolidated Fund - Liquid Assets

TEXCONS0011 TexPool LGIP 05/23/2016 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 None Consolidated Fund - Liquid Assets

TEXCONS0011 TexPool LGIP 05/27/2016 4,000,000.00 4,000,000.00 None Consolidated Fund - Liquid Assets

TEXCONS0011 TexPool LGIP 06/09/2016 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 None Consolidated Fund - Liquid Assets

TEXCONS0011 TexPool LGIP 06/24/2016 1,900,000.00 1,900,000.00 None Consolidated Fund - Liquid Assets

TEXCONS0011 TexPool LGIP 06/30/2016 23,794.70 23,794.70 None Consolidated Fund - Liquid Assets

TEXPOLICE0012 TexPool LGIP 05/20/2016 29,013.24 29,013.24 None Police Confiscated Fund

TEXPOLICE0012 TexPool LGIP 06/30/2016 4,613.34 4,613.34 None Police Confiscated Fund

Sub Total / Average 34,764,467.44 34,764,467.44
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31771KAB3 FICO 0 10/6/2017 4,000,000.00 10/06/2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

Sub Total/Average 0 Coupon 4,000,000.00 0 0 0 0 0 0

313312WC0 FFCB 0 4/27/2016 0 04/27/2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

313384YR4 FHLB 0 6/27/2016 0 06/27/2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

313384YV5 FHLB 0 7/1/2016 4,000,000.00 07/01/2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

313384ZC6 FHLB 0 7/8/2016 4,000,000.00 07/08/2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

313588C29 FNMA 0 8/15/2016 2,000,000.00 08/15/2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

Sub Total/Average Discount 10,000,000.00 0 0 0 0 0 0

3133EFBT3 FFCB 0.42 9/1/2016 4,000,000.00 09/01/2016 0.42 1,400.00 0 0 0 4,153.33 5,553.33 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3133ECKC7 FFCB 0.65 3/28/2017 1,500,000.00 03/28/2017 0.65 81.25 0 0 0 2,410.42 2,491.67 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3133EFBS5 FFCB 0.68 7/3/2017 2,000,000.00 07/03/2017 0.68 3,324.44 0 0 0 3,362.23 6,686.67 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3133EFJL2 FFCB 0.73 10/13/2017-16 4,000,000.00 10/13/2017 0.73 13,626.67 0 14,600.00 0 7,218.89 6,245.56 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3133ECMJ0 FFCB 0.74 7/25/2017-13 1,000,000.00 07/25/2017 0.74 1,356.67 0 0 0 1,829.44 3,186.11 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3133ECQT4 FFCB 0.75 5/30/2017-14 1,000,000.00 05/30/2017 0.75 2,500.00 0 3,750.00 0 1,875.00 625 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3133ECA95 FFCB 0.79 9/18/2017-13 1,000,000.00 09/18/2017 0.79 285.28 0 0 0 1,953.05 2,238.33 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3133EE7E4 FFCB 0.81 8/18/2017-16 4,000,000.00 08/18/2017 0.81 3,870.00 0 0 0 8,010.00 11,880.00 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3133EFFH5 FFCB 0.81 9/28/2017-16 3,000,000.00 09/28/2017 0.81 202.5 0 0 0 6,007.50 6,210.00 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3133EE6K1 FFCB 0.93 11/13/2017-15 4,000,000.00 11/13/2017 0.93 14,260.00 0 18,600.00 0 9,196.67 4,856.67 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3133EFVC8 FFCB 1 1/19/2018 4,000,000.00 01/19/2018 1 8,000.00 0 0 0 9,888.89 17,888.89 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3133EGBG9 FFCB 1 8/23/2018-16 2,000,000.00 08/23/2018 1 0 0 0 0 2,055.56 2,055.56 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3133EETW0 FFCB 1.05 12/18/2017 2,000,000.00 12/18/2017 1.05 6,008.33 0 10,500.00 0 5,191.67 700 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3133EFEY9 FFCB 1.09 6/28/2018-15 2,500,000.00 06/28/2018 1.09 7,039.58 0 13,625.00 0 6,736.81 151.39 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3133EDEB4 FFCB 1.1 6/28/2017 4,000,000.00 06/28/2017 1.1 11,366.67 0 22,000.00 0 10,877.77 244.44 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3133EF7L5 FFCB 1.17 5/16/2019-17 2,000,000.00 05/16/2019 1.17 0 130 0 0 2,730.00 2,860.00 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3133EFDF1 FFCB 1.22 9/21/2018-16 6,000,000.00 09/21/2018 1.22 2,033.34 0 0 0 18,096.66 20,130.00 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3133EC5N0 FFCB 1.25 3/4/2019-13 2,500,000.00 03/04/2019 1.25 2,343.75 0 0 0 7,725.69 10,069.44 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3133EFD20 FFCB 1.25 5/23/2019-16 2,000,000.00 05/23/2019 1.25 2,638.89 0 6,250.00 0 6,180.55 2,569.44 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3133EGAW5 FFCB 1.25 8/19/2019-16 4,000,000.00 08/19/2019 1.25 0 0 0 0 5,694.44 5,694.44 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3133EFWX1 FFCB 1.27 1/28/2019-16 2,000,000.00 01/28/2019 1.27 4,445.00 0 0 0 6,279.44 10,724.44 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3133EFAZ0 FFCB 1.28 9/6/2018-16 4,000,000.00 09/06/2018 1.28 3,555.56 0 0 0 12,657.77 16,213.33 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3133EFCA3 FFCB 1.33 12/3/2018-15 0 12/03/2018 1.33 8,718.89 0 0 12,191.67 3,472.78 0 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3133EFZU4 FFCB 1.35 8/16/2019-16 2,000,000.00 08/16/2019 1.35 3,375.00 0 0 0 6,675.00 10,050.00 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

31331V2U9 FFCB 5.125 8/25/2016 4,000,000.00 08/25/2016 5.125 20,500.00 0 0 0 50,680.56 71,180.56 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3130A5VG1 FHLB 0.35 7/29/2016 2,000,000.00 07/29/2016 0.35 1,205.56 0 0 0 1,730.55 2,936.11 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3130A3FT6 FHLB 0.375 5/6/2016 0 05/06/2016 0.375 6,041.67 0 7,500.00 0 1,458.33 0 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3130A6E37 FHLB 0.375 8/25/2016 4,000,000.00 08/25/2016 0.375 1,500.00 0 0 0 3,708.33 5,208.33 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

0 Coupon

Discount

Fixed
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3130A3HQ0 FHLB 0.42 6/30/2016 0 06/30/2016 0.42 4,200.00 0 8,400.00 0 4,200.00 0 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3130A7AF2 FHLB 0.5 8/19/2016 4,000,000.00 08/19/2016 0.5 3,111.11 0 0 0 4,944.45 8,055.56 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

313381BG9 FHLB 0.625 11/28/2016-13 1,853,658.54 11/28/2016 0.625 3,958.33 0 5,792.68 0 2,864.16 1,029.81 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3130A7BY0 FHLB 0.72 2/17/2017-16 2,000,000.00 02/17/2017 0.72 1,760.00 0 0 0 3,560.00 5,320.00 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

313380U88 FHLB 0.8 4/17/2017-13 4,000,000.00 04/17/2017 0.8 14,577.78 0 16,000.00 0 7,911.11 6,488.89 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3130A5ZU6 FHLB 0.8 7/27/2017 3,000,000.00 07/27/2017 0.8 4,266.67 0 0 0 5,933.33 10,200.00 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3130A6SV0 FHLB 0.84 8/15/2017 7,765,000.00 08/15/2017 0.84 8,334.43 0 0 0 16,125.32 24,459.75 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3130A8BD4 FHLB 0.875 6/29/2018 2,000,000.00 06/29/2018 0.875 0 194.44 1,555.56 0 1,409.73 48.61 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3130A7FA8 FHLB 0.92 8/24/2018-17 4,000,000.00 08/24/2018 0.92 2,453.33 0 0 0 9,097.78 11,551.11 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

313380TD9 FHLB 1 10/16/2017-13 4,000,000.00 10/16/2017 1 18,333.33 0 20,000.00 0 9,888.89 8,222.22 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

313382BE2 FHLB 1 2/27/2018-15 4,000,000.00 02/27/2018 1 3,777.78 0 0 0 9,888.89 13,666.67 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

313379FW4 FHLB 1 6/9/2017 2,000,000.00 06/09/2017 1 0 9,611.11 10,000.00 0 1,555.56 1,166.67 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3130A87L1 FHLB 1.02 5/25/2018-16 2,000,000.00 05/25/2018 1.02 0 0 0 0 1,870.00 1,870.00 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3130A65N3 FHLB 1.05 2/26/2018-16 4,000,000.00 02/26/2018 1.05 4,083.33 0 0 0 10,383.34 14,466.67 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3130A77J8 FHLB 1.05 5/25/2018-16 2,000,000.00 05/25/2018 1.05 2,100.00 0 5,250.00 0 5,191.67 2,041.67 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3130A77H2 FHLB 1.1 11/28/2018-16 2,000,000.00 11/28/2018 1.1 2,138.89 0 5,622.22 0 5,438.89 1,955.56 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3130A6BY2 FHLB 1.25 12/26/2018-16 1,500,000.00 12/26/2018 1.25 1,822.92 0 0 0 4,635.41 6,458.33 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3130A6WW3 FHLB 1.25 4/19/2018-16 0 04/19/2018 1.25 10,000.00 0 12,500.00 0 2,500.00 0 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3130A6Q26 FHLB 1.25 4/29/2019-16 2,000,000.00 04/29/2019 1.25 10,555.56 0 12,500.00 0 6,180.55 4,236.11 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

313383EP2 FHLB 1.25 6/20/2018-13 1,487,888.03 06/20/2018 1.25 5,217.94 0 9,299.30 0 4,597.99 516.63 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3130A5Z85 FHLB 1.25 7/27/2018-16 4,000,000.00 07/27/2018 1.25 8,888.89 0 0 0 12,361.11 21,250.00 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3130A67K7 FHLB 1.27 8/10/2018-16 2,000,000.00 08/10/2018 1.27 3,598.33 0 0 0 6,279.45 9,877.78 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

313371PV2 FHLB 1.625 12/9/2016 4,000,000.00 12/09/2016 1.625 20,222.23 0 32,500.00 0 16,069.44 3,791.67 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3134G8NM7 FHLMC 0.85 9/29/2017-16 2,000,000.00 09/29/2017 0.85 94.44 0 0 0 4,202.78 4,297.22 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3134G8P29 FHLMC 1 12/8/2017-16 2,000,000.00 12/08/2017 1 1,277.78 0 5,000.00 0 4,944.44 1,222.22 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3134G9LD7 FHLMC 1.25 5/24/2019-16 2,000,000.00 05/24/2019 1.25 0 0 0 0 2,500.00 2,500.00 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3134G9MU8 FHLMC 1.3 5/24/2019-16 2,000,000.00 05/24/2019 1.3 0 0 0 0 2,166.67 2,166.67 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3134G9CX3 FHLMC 1.3 8/16/2019-16 2,000,000.00 08/16/2019 1.3 0 72.22 0 0 3,105.56 3,177.78 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3134G8J75 FHLMC 1.35 2/12/2019-16 0 02/12/2019 1.35 1,837.50 0 0 3,375.00 1,537.50 0 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3134G8HR3 FHLMC 1.45 2/26/2019-16 0 02/26/2019 1.45 4,250.31 0 0 10,929.37 6,679.06 0 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3135G0G31 FNMA 1.2 1/29/2019-16 2,000,000.00 01/29/2019 1.2 4,133.33 0 0 0 5,933.34 10,066.67 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3136G3AX3 FNMA 1.25 3/15/2019-16 2,000,000.00 03/15/2019 1.25 1,111.11 0 0 0 6,180.56 7,291.67 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3136G3BF1 FNMA 1.35 8/26/2019-16 2,000,000.00 08/26/2019 1.35 2,625.00 0 0 0 6,675.00 9,300.00 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

880591CU4 TVA 6.25 12/15/2017 2,000,000.00 12/15/2017 6.25 36,805.56 0 62,500.00 0 30,902.77 5,208.33 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

Sub Total/Average Fixed 156,106,546.57 315,214.93 10,007.77 303,744.76 26,496.04 435,572.08 430,553.98

LOGIC8001 LOGIC LGIP 16,789,226.65 N/A N/A N/A 0 17,148.38 0 N/A N/A Consolidated Fund - Liquid Assets

TEXCONS0011 TexPool LGIP 19,343,634.30 N/A N/A N/A 0 9,934.62 0 N/A N/A Consolidated Fund - Liquid Assets

TEXPOLICE0012 TexPool LGIP 502,444.62 N/A N/A N/A 0 362.36 0 N/A N/A Police Confiscated Fund

Money Market



Tracker

City of Carrollton

QUARTERLY REPORT - Interest Earnings & Accruals

Report Format: By CUSIP

Group By: Security Structure

Portfolio / Report Group: All Portfolios

Begin Activity Date: 3/31/2016, End Activity Date: 6/30/2016, Carrying Value Date: 3/31/2016

CUSIP/Ticker Description
Ending Face 

Amount/Shares
Maturity Date

Coupon 

Rate

Beginning 

Market 

Accrued 

Interest

Buy Accrued 

Interest

Interest/

Dividends

Sell Accrued 

Interest

Accrued 

Interest 

Earned During 

Period

Ending Market 

Accrued Interest
Portfolio Name

Sub Total/Average Money Market 36,635,305.57 0 0 27,445.36 0 0 0

3130A6K55 FHLB Step 9/28/2018-15 0 09/28/2018 0.625 208.33 0 6,250.00 0 6,041.67 0 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3134G8QC6 FHLMC Step 3/29/2018-16 3,000,000.00 03/29/2018 0.75 125 0 0 0 5,562.50 5,687.50 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3134G8RN1 FHLMC Step 3/29/2019-16 2,000,000.00 03/29/2019 0.7 77.78 0 0 0 3,461.11 3,538.89 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

3136G2X69 FNMA Step 8/26/2019-16 4,000,000.00 08/26/2019 1 3,888.89 0 0 0 9,888.89 13,777.78 Consolidated Fund - Fixed Income

Sub Total/Average Step Up 9,000,000.00 4,300.00 0 6,250.00 0 24,954.17 23,004.17

Total / Average 215,741,852.14 319,514.93 10,007.77 337,440.12 26,496.04 460,526.25 453,558.15

Step Up



Tracker

City of Carrollton

QUARTERLY REPORT - Amortization Schedule

Report Format: By CUSIP

Portfolio / Report Group: All Portfolios

Begin Activity Date: 3/31/2016, End Activity Date: 6/30/2016, Carrying Value Date: 3/31/2016

CUSIP/Ticker Description Maturity Date Original Premium
Original 

Discount

Amortized 

Premium

Amortized 

Discount

Amortized 

Premium - Total

Amortized 

Discount - Total

Unamortized 

Premium

Unamortized 

Discount

313312WC0 FFCB 0 4/27/2016 04/27/2016 0 7,633.33 0 900 0 7,633.33 0 0

3133EFBT3 FFCB 0.42 9/1/2016 09/01/2016 0 897.04 0 223.03 0 742.63 0 154.41

3133ECKC7 FFCB 0.65 3/28/2017 03/28/2017 -1,920.00 0 -334.07 0 -925.12 0 -994.88 0

3133EFBS5 FFCB 0.68 7/3/2017 07/03/2017 0 1,500.00 0 204.04 0 674.89 0 825.11

3133EFJL2 FFCB 0.73 10/13/2017-16 10/13/2017 0 3,200.00 0 0 0 3,200.00 0 0

3133ECMJ0 FFCB 0.74 7/25/2017-13 07/25/2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3133ECQT4 FFCB 0.75 5/30/2017-14 05/30/2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3133ECA95 FFCB 0.79 9/18/2017-13 09/18/2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3133EE7E4 FFCB 0.81 8/18/2017-16 08/18/2017 0 3,600.00 0 897.53 0 3,116.71 0 483.29

3133EFFH5 FFCB 0.81 9/28/2017-16 09/28/2017 -2,520.00 0 0 0 -2,520.00 0 0 0

3133EE6K1 FFCB 0.93 11/13/2017-15 11/13/2017 0 1,600.00 0 0 0 1,600.00 0 0

3133EFVC8 FFCB 1 1/19/2018 01/19/2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3133EGBG9 FFCB 1 8/23/2018-16 08/23/2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3133EETW0 FFCB 1.05 12/18/2017 12/18/2017 -13,806.44 0 -1,562.67 0 -4,602.15 0 -9,204.29 0

3133EFEY9 FFCB 1.09 6/28/2018-15 06/28/2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3133EDEB4 FFCB 1.1 6/28/2017 06/28/2017 -24,426.30 0 -3,686.22 0 -9,721.91 0 -14,704.39 0

3133EF7L5 FFCB 1.17 5/16/2019-17 05/16/2019 0 200 0 23.69 0 23.69 0 176.31

3133EFDF1 FFCB 1.22 9/21/2018-16 09/21/2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3133EFDF1 FFCB 1.22 9/21/2018-16 09/21/2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3133EC5N0 FFCB 1.25 3/4/2019-13 03/04/2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3133EFD20 FFCB 1.25 5/23/2019-16 05/23/2019 0 1,600.00 0 942.22 0 1,600.00 0 0

3133EGAW5 FFCB 1.25 8/19/2019-16 08/19/2019 0 5,000.00 0 2,282.61 0 2,282.61 0 2,717.39

3133EFWX1 FFCB 1.27 1/28/2019-16 01/28/2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3133EFAZ0 FFCB 1.28 9/6/2018-16 09/06/2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3133EFCA3 FFCB 1.33 12/3/2018-15 12/03/2018 0 2,120.00 0 0 0 2,120.00 0 0

3133EFZU4 FFCB 1.35 8/16/2019-16 08/16/2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

31331V2U9 FFCB 5.125 8/25/2016 08/25/2016 -140,449.72 0 -45,809.77 0 -112,259.10 0 -28,190.62 0

313384YR4 FHLB 0 6/27/2016 06/27/2016 0 11,484.44 0 3,324.44 0 11,484.44 0 0

313384YV5 FHLB 0 7/1/2016 07/01/2016 0 12,666.67 0 3,791.66 0 12,625.00 0 41.67

313384ZC6 FHLB 0 7/8/2016 07/08/2016 0 11,900.00 0 3,437.78 0 11,597.78 0 302.22

3130A5VG1 FHLB 0.35 7/29/2016 07/29/2016 0 376.03 0 112.2 0 340.28 0 35.75

3130A3FT6 FHLB 0.375 5/6/2016 05/06/2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3130A6E37 FHLB 0.375 8/25/2016 08/25/2016 0 2,115.52 0 530.34 0 1,789.16 0 326.36



Tracker

City of Carrollton

QUARTERLY REPORT - Amortization Schedule

Report Format: By CUSIP

Portfolio / Report Group: All Portfolios

Begin Activity Date: 3/31/2016, End Activity Date: 6/30/2016, Carrying Value Date: 3/31/2016

CUSIP/Ticker Description Maturity Date Original Premium
Original 

Discount

Amortized 

Premium

Amortized 

Discount

Amortized 

Premium - Total

Amortized 

Discount - Total

Unamortized 

Premium

Unamortized 

Discount

3130A3HQ0 FHLB 0.42 6/30/2016 06/30/2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3130A7AF2 FHLB 0.5 8/19/2016 08/19/2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

313381BG9 FHLB 0.625 11/28/2016-13 11/28/2016 0 463.41 0 0 0 463.41 0 0

3130A7BY0 FHLB 0.72 2/17/2017-16 02/17/2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

313380U88 FHLB 0.8 4/17/2017-13 04/17/2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3130A5ZU6 FHLB 0.8 7/27/2017 07/27/2017 -2,089.26 0 -277.55 0 -893.65 0 -1,195.61 0

3130A6SV0 FHLB 0.84 8/15/2017 08/15/2017 0 4,659.00 0 668.72 0 1,638.73 0 3,020.27

3130A8BD4 FHLB 0.875 6/29/2018 06/29/2018 0 3,760.00 0 148.62 0 148.62 0 3,611.38

3130A7FA8 FHLB 0.92 8/24/2018-17 08/24/2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

313380TD9 FHLB 1 10/16/2017-13 10/16/2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

313382BE2 FHLB 1 2/27/2018-15 02/27/2018 0 800 0 0 0 800 0 0

313379FW4 FHLB 1 6/9/2017 06/09/2017 -4,890.92 0 -368.13 0 -368.13 0 -4,522.79 0

3130A87L1 FHLB 1.02 5/25/2018-16 05/25/2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3130A65N3 FHLB 1.05 2/26/2018-16 02/26/2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3130A77J8 FHLB 1.05 5/25/2018-16 05/25/2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3130A77H2 FHLB 1.1 11/28/2018-16 11/28/2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3130A6BY2 FHLB 1.25 12/26/2018-16 12/26/2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3130A6WW3 FHLB 1.25 4/19/2018-16 04/19/2018 -3,000.00 0 -633.33 0 -3,000.00 0 0 0

3130A6Q26 FHLB 1.25 4/29/2019-16 04/29/2019 0 500 0 0 0 500 0 0

313383EP2 FHLB 1.25 6/20/2018-13 06/20/2018 0 223.18 0 0 0 223.18 0 0

3130A5Z85 FHLB 1.25 7/27/2018-16 07/27/2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3130A67K7 FHLB 1.27 8/10/2018-16 08/10/2018 -4,500.00 0 -2,676.47 0 -3,294.12 0 -1,205.88 0

313371PV2 FHLB 1.625 12/9/2016 12/09/2016 -12,955.14 0 -2,939.94 0 -7,721.39 0 -5,233.75 0

313371PV2 FHLB 1.625 12/9/2016 12/09/2016 -30,514.98 0 -7,212.63 0 -17,674.91 0 -12,840.07 0

3130A6K55 FHLB Step 9/28/2018-15 09/28/2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3134G8NM7 FHLMC 0.85 9/29/2017-16 09/29/2017 0 800 0 782.61 0 800 0 0

3134G8P29 FHLMC 1 12/8/2017-16 12/08/2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3134G9LD7 FHLMC 1.25 5/24/2019-16 05/24/2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3134G9MU8 FHLMC 1.3 5/24/2019-16 05/24/2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3134G9CX3 FHLMC 1.3 8/16/2019-16 08/16/2019 0 500 0 120.22 0 120.22 0 379.78

3134G8J75 FHLMC 1.35 2/12/2019-16 02/12/2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3134G8HR3 FHLMC 1.45 2/26/2019-16 02/26/2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3134G8HR3 FHLMC 1.45 2/26/2019-16 02/26/2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



Tracker

City of Carrollton

QUARTERLY REPORT - Amortization Schedule

Report Format: By CUSIP

Portfolio / Report Group: All Portfolios

Begin Activity Date: 3/31/2016, End Activity Date: 6/30/2016, Carrying Value Date: 3/31/2016

CUSIP/Ticker Description Maturity Date Original Premium
Original 

Discount

Amortized 

Premium

Amortized 

Discount

Amortized 

Premium - Total

Amortized 

Discount - Total

Unamortized 

Premium

Unamortized 

Discount

3134G8QC6 FHLMC Step 3/29/2018-16 03/29/2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3134G8RN1 FHLMC Step 3/29/2019-16 03/29/2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

31771KAB3 FICO 0 10/6/2017 10/06/2017 0 78,400.00 0 9,338.22 0 30,887.96 0 47,512.04

313588C29 FNMA 0 8/15/2016 08/15/2016 0 6,153.33 0 2,628.89 0 4,824.44 0 1,328.89

3135G0G31 FNMA 1.2 1/29/2019-16 01/29/2019 0 2,500.00 0 763.16 0 2,500.00 0 0

3136G3AX3 FNMA 1.25 3/15/2019-16 03/15/2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3136G3BF1 FNMA 1.35 8/26/2019-16 08/26/2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3136G2X69 FNMA Step 8/26/2019-16 08/26/2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

880591CU4 TVA 6.25 12/15/2017 12/15/2017 -225,986.56 0 -26,638.31 0 -69,962.16 0 -156,024.40 0

Total / Average -467,059.32 164,651.95 -92,139.09 31,119.98 -232,942.64 103,737.08 -234,116.68 60,914.87




